

Water rates and tariffs

RIO RICO UTILITIES INC.

Schedule of rates

Effective as of 8/1/2013

WATER DIVISION

Monthly Usage Charge	
Meter Size	Charge
5/8 x 3/4" Meter	15.46
5/8 x ³ / ₄ " Meter (low income)	
3/4" Meter	
3/4" Meter (low income)	
1" Meter	
1" Meter (low income)	
1½" Meter	
2" Meter	
3" Meter.	
4" Meter	
6" Meter	
8" Meter	
10" Meter	,
12" Meter	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Morningstar Ranch Community Association – 6 inch	549.00
,	
Fire Lines:	
Up to 8"	Per Rule****
10"	
12"	Per Pule****

(1) A 5 per cent discount is applicable to the public schools operated by the Santa Cruz County School District No. 35 receiving water and/or wastewater utility services from the Company.

****1 per cent of monthly minimum for a comparable size meter, but no less than \$5.00 per month. The service charge for fire sprinklers is only applicable for service line separate and distinct from the primary water service line.





Commodity Rates – per 1,000 gallons (Less 15% for low income customers as applicable)

	Charge
5/8 x ³ / ₄ " Meter From 0 to 3,000 Gallons From 3,001 to 9,000 Gallons Over 9,000 Gallons	2.98
3/4" Meter From 0 to 4,000 Gallons. Over 4,000 Gallons.	
1" Meter From 0 to 23,000 Gallons. Over 23,000 Gallons.	
1 ½" Meter From 0 to 45,000 Gallons. Over 45,000 Gallons.	
2" Meter From 0 to 72,000 Gallons Over 72,000 Gallons	
3" Meter From 0 to 144,000 Gallons Over 144,000 Gallons	
4" Meter From 0 to 225,000 Gallons Over 225,000 Gallons	
6" Meter From 0 to 450,000 Gallons. Over 450,000 Gallons.	
8" Meter From 0 to 720,000 Gallons. Over 720,000 Gallons.	
10" Meter From 0 to 1,025,000 Gallons Over 1,025,000 Gallons	
12" Meter From 0 to 1,025,000 Gallons Over 1,025,000 Gallons	
Morningstar Ranch Community Association	4.79





Service Line and Meter Installation Charges (Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. 14-2-405)

	Service Line	Meter	Total
5/8" x ¾" Meter	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
3/4" Meter	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
1" Meter	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
1 ½" Meter	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
2" Meter	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
3" Meter	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
4" Meter	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
6" Meter	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
8" Meter	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
10" Meter	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
12" Meter	At Cost	At Cost	At Cost
Other Service Charges			
Service			Charge
Establishment			15.00
Reconnection (Delinquent)			15.00
Meter Test (if correct)			15.00
Meter Re-Read (if correct)			20.00
Deposit			Per Rule*
Deposit Interest			Per Rule**
Re-Establishment (within 12 months)			Per Rule***

Meter Size

Charge

Billing Adjustments: Total monthly water and miscellaneous charges are subject to adjustment for all federal, state and local government taxes, levies, and any assessments that may be imposed by federal or state regulatory agencies on water gross revenues.



Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B); *** Per Commission
Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B); *** Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(D) – months off system times monthly minimum. 403(D) – months off system times monthly minimum.



WASTEWATER DIVISION

Monthly minimum charge

5/8" X ¾" Meter	49.00
5/8" X 3/4" Meter low income	41.65
3/4" Meter	56.50
3/4" Meter low income	
1" Meter	69.10
1" Meter low income	
1 ½" Meter	102.00
2" Meter	
3" Meter	246.50
4" Meter	365.40
6" Meter	
8" Meter	1.057.78
10" Meter	1.585.07
12" Meter	2.254.08
	,,

(1) A 5% discount is applicable to the public schools operated by the Santa Cruz County School District No. 35 receiving water and/or wastewater utility services from the Company.

Commodity Rates - Charge per 1,000 Gallons

(Commercial and Multi-Tenant Only)	Charge
0 to 7,000 gallons	0.00
Over 7,000 gallons.	5.00

Service Line Installation Charges

Service Line Size	Charge
4" Meter	At Cost
6" Meter	At Cost
8" Meter	At Cost
10" Meter	At Cost
12" Meter	At Cost

Other Service Charges

other octated onlyings	
Service	Charge
Establishment	15.00
Reconnection (Delinquent)	15.00
Deposit	Per Rule*
Deposit Interest	Per Rule**
Re-Establishment (within 12 months)	Per Rule***
NSF Check	
Late Payment Penalty	1.5% month
After hours service calls – at customer's request (a)	50.00

- * Per Commission Rules (R14-2-603.B);
- ** Per Commission Rules (R14-2-603.D) Months off system times the minimum
- *** Per Commission Rules (R14-2-603.B)

(a) No charge for service calls during normal working hours.

Liberty Utilities

Billing Adjustments: Total monthly water and miscellaneous charges are subject to adjustment for all federal, state and local government taxes, levies, and any assessments that may be imposed by federal or state regulatory agencies on water gross revenues.

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact Liberty Utilities (Rio Rico Water and Sewer Corp.) at 520-281-7000.



RIO RICO UTILITIES, INC.

WATER DIVISION & WASTEWATER DIVISION

ALTERNATE RATES FOR WATER AND WASTEWATER LOW INCOME TARIFF

In the Decision the Commission approved an Alternate Rates for Water and Wastewater ("ARWW") Tariff ("Low Income Tariff"), which is designed to provide relief to RRUI's lower income ratepayers. The Low Income Tariff applies to residential, single family accommodations and provides for a 15 percent discount applied to the regular tariffed rate for those customers who meet the program qualifications. Initial qualifying annual incomes are set at 150 percent of the 2009 federal poverty levels as follows and will be updated annually:

No. of Person	Total Gross
in Household	Annual Income
1	\$16,245
2	\$21,855
3	\$27,465
4	\$33,075
5	\$38,685
6	\$44,295

For each additional person residing in the household, add \$5.610

Customers eligible for the ARWW program must complete an Application and Declaration form, and supply proof of income. Customers enrolled in the ARWW program are required to reapply every two (2) years, or sooner, if requested, and annually recertify by submitting a declaration attesting to continuing eligibility. The ARWW program is limited to 2,200 water division customers and 725 wastewater division customers. A waiting list will be available in the event the participation cap is met.

For more information, or to obtain a copy of the ARWW program forms, please contact Liberty
Utilities (Rio Rico Utilities, Inc.) at:
1225 W. Frontage Rd, Rio Rico, Arizona 85648 or 520-281-7000.

